FEE Schedule

Applications

Professional Engineer by Comity/Endorsement
Application without NCEES Record
Application with NCEES Record

Expedited Licensure (Must meet requirements in 61-23-14.1 D. (3))

Professional Engineer by Examination
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years

Professional Engineer by Reinstatement
Professional Surveyor by Comity/Endorsement

Application without NCEES Record
Application with NCEES Record

Expedited Licensure (Must meet requirements in 61-23-27.4 E. (2))

Professional Surveyor by Examination
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years

Professional Surveyor by Reinstatement
Additional Discipline

El/SI Certification
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years

El/SI Certification Transfer

Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS)
Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam

Biennial License Renewal Fee
Professional Engineer
Penalty Fee
Professional Surveyor
Penalty Fee
Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license)
Penalty Fee (dual license)

Roster/Lists
Electronic Roster/List
Electronic Roster/List for Non-Profit

Other Fees
Duplicate Certificate Fee
Returned Check Fee

$375
$325
$300

$275
No Charge

$400

$375
$325
$300

$275
No Charge

$400
$200

$50
No Charge

$50

$50

$155
$155
$155
$155
$310
$310

$250
No Charge

$25
$50

Effective 7/1/2025


https://www.sblpes.state.nm.us/engineering/engineering-applications-forms/#expidited-path
https://www.sblpes.state.nm.us/surveying/surveyor-applications-forms/#expedited-path-surveying

