FEE Schedule

Applications	
Professional Engineer by Comity/Endorsement	
Application without NCEES Record	\$375
Application with NCEES Record	\$325
Expedited Licensure (Must meet requirements in 61-23-14.1 D. (3))	\$300
Professional Engineer by Examination	\$275
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years	No Charge
Professional Engineer by Reinstatement	\$400
Professional Surveyor by Comity/Endorsement	
Application without NCEES Record	\$375
Application with NCEES Record	\$325
Expedited Licensure (Must meet requirements in 61-23-27.4 E. (2))	\$300
Professional Surveyor by Examination	\$275
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years	No Charge
	c.i.a.go
Professional Surveyor by Reinstatement	\$400
Additional Discipline	\$200
EI/SI Certification	\$50
Li/or der till cation	400
If NM resident <u>and</u> NM university graduate with past 5 years	No Charge
If NM resident <u>and</u> NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer	No Charge
If NM resident <u>and</u> NM university graduate with past 5 years	No Charge
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee	No Charge \$50 \$50
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license)	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license) Penalty Fee (dual license) Roster/Lists	\$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310 \$310
El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license) Penalty Fee (dual license) Roster/Lists Electronic Roster/List	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310 \$310
If NM resident and NM university graduate with past 5 years El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license) Penalty Fee (dual license) Roster/Lists	\$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310 \$310
El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license) Penalty Fee (dual license) Roster/Lists Electronic Roster/List	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310 \$310
El/SI Certification Transfer Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS) Professional Surveyor NM State Specific Exam Biennial License Renewal Fee Professional Engineer Penalty Fee Professional Surveyor Penalty Fee Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license) Penalty Fee (dual license) Roster/Lists Electronic Roster/List for Non-Profit	\$50 \$50 \$50 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$155 \$310 \$310